09-17-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Form **PTO-1595** RŁ **COMMERCE** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102553684 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent I original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): HT Medical Systems, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Immersion Medical, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 55 West Watkins Mill Road Assignment Merger Security Agreement [x] Change of Name City: Gaithersburg State: Maryland Zip: 20878 Other ()  $\Pi$ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No [x] Yes [] Execution Date: February 1, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 2, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x]No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$40.00 Name: Cooley Godward LLP [x] Enclosed Internal Address: Patent Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:

**One Freedom Square Reston Town Center** 11951 Freedom Drive

City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190-5656

Deposit account number: 50-1283

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees under 37 CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher R. Hutter, Reg. 41,087

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/10/2003 FFANAEIA 00000062 10657079

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

180921 v1/RE 3VLL01!.DOC

> **PATENT** REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0313

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (1)

2)	HT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Mai	yland corporation, hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland
	(3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:
	SECOND: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is: Immersion Medical, Inc.
4)	This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and stockholders
corpor	We, the undersigned President and Secretary, swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a sate act.  (5)  (5)  (6)  (7)  (8)  (9)  (9)  (10)  (1
6)	The Corporation Trust Inc.  300 East Lombard Street  Baltimore, MD 21202
····	

PH1809327.1

KU UUZ P.02/03

Ronald W. Wincholt

] [

Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

FEB-01-2001 14:47 Debat intent of Assessments and Taxation

C'arter Division



THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 300 E LONGARD ST

BALTIMORE

MD 21202-3219

Date: 02-01-2001

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

ENTITY NAME: . . . INTERSION MEDICAL, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID : 504148763
TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF AMERICAGET / NAME CHARGE

DATE PILED : 02-01-2001 TIME FILED : 10:51-AM RECORDING TEE : \$20.00 EXPEDITED FEE : 570.00 : \$7.00 COLL REE

: 1000293933000000 FILING NUMBER

CUSTOMER ID : 0000566131 WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0000410780

PLEASE VERIEF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IP ANY IMPORISHIES IS INCOMRECT. DELIDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK odder moder on any inquiries. Every year this entity must file a vensonal PROPERTY RETURN IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN ITS EXISTENCE EVEN IP IT DOES NOT OWN PERSONAL PROPERTY. A BLANK RETURN WILL BE MALLED BY FEBRUARY OF THE YEAR FOR WHICH THE PETURN IS DUE.

> 30) West Preston Street, Bakimors, Maryland 21201 Telephone (410) 767-1350 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Volce -Eax (410) 333-7097

0002107989

diam

**PATENT** REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0315

 $\Gamma \Gamma$ 

DOCUMENT CODE 94 BUSINESS CODE . A. 1111671 2

**RECORDED: 09/09/2003** 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HT MEDICAL GYSTEMS, INC.

(2)			HT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	
n Mar	yland	corporation, hereb	y certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland	
that:	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	(3) The charter of the corporation is boreby amended as follows:			
		SECOND:	The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as	
			the "Corporation") is; Immersion Medical, Inc.	
	This a	imendment of the c	harter of the corporation has been approved by	
(4)	the d	irectors and stockh	olders	
			3	
	We, Il	he undersigned Pro	isident and Secretary, swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a	
CHIPOTO	ite act.	•		
			$a \rightarrow 0$	
			// 12///	
		•	[] [] [] [] []	
(5)	_ كك	41 12 b - tina	STORMER WILL	
	Secret	ary: Jill N. Which	President Rodney G. Hillon	
••	,	, , , , , ,		
		• •		
(D	The Co	exponetion Trust 1	RECTROTATED	
			M <del>echara</del> red	
	300 Ea	st Lombard Street		
		S DO NOTE OF CEL	<del></del>	
	Baltim	ore, MD 21202		
	2//	AC, PILO E1204		
15111000327				
	-			
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
			<del></del>	
	l l		12/15/2012	
	l		and the same of th	
		towers on the		
	}		व्यक्तिकार हा क्षेत्र व्यक्तिकार व्यक्तिकार	
	ax:	2	(Mui (1) ATT	
		443ED 004345	our provinces exchibitation graphet, "librative 1991 ;	
		mental subtress	our promotes authiliaellas eganas. Tilasetves 1993	

TOTAL PRR

**REEL: 014490 FRAME: 0316**